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FEEDBACK FROM ALUMNI

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Periyar University collects feedback from students on Design
and review of the syllabus, Academic Teaching and Learning Facilities, Campus Facilities and Extension
Activities of the University. The rating scale is fixed as strongly agree, Agree, Neither agree nor disagree,
Disagree and strongly disagree. A total of 774 students have given their feedback. This report presents the
list of questions, department wise analysis and overall analysis.

Number of feedbacks received in 2023-24 year

Year Number of Alumni
2023-24 774
Table — 1:Questions asked
S.no Questions Metrics
1. Weather employed at present?
2 The curriculum was career-oriented
3 Gained adequate knowledge at the end of the programme
4. The Programme enable a multidisciplinary career
5. Mastered at least one skill at the end of the programme Design and
6 Curriculum was useful for competitive exams Review of
7 The curriculum encourages to take up higher education Syllabus
8 Skill related courses are included in the programme
9 The programme fostered entrepreneurial skills
10. Courses have created awareness of contemporary issues
11. Courses are relevant to real-life application
12. Classrooms were well equipped with Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart boards etc.
13. Spacious and hygienic canteens are available Facilities
14 Adequate reference books, Journals, e-journals and e-books were available in Available in
' the library University/
15. The campus was enabled with Internet facility Department
16. Regular sports and cultural events were conducted
17. Accommodation was comfortable
18. Healthy food was provided
19. Time and space for recreational activities are available FHO.S.t?I
. acilities
20. Adequate and clean water are supplied
21. Availability of Emergency Medical support
22. Placement Cell has provided employment opportunities
23. Provided with sufficient pre-placement training to enable for final placements
24. Received adequate on-site induction Training and
25. Adequate soft skills training was provided for attaining competencies Placement
26 Academic initiatives were taken by the University to bridge the gap between
' industry & academia
27. Project
28. Training and development
29. Alumni lecture/workshops .
30. Consultancy Genergllzed
- Experience
31. Industrial visits Sharing
32. Placement
33. Industrial linkage
34. Internship
35. Research and Development
36. Curriculum Development




Table — 2:Distribution of responses from Alumni (2023-24)

Neither
Parameters Strongly Agree Agree Disagree S.trongly Total
Agree nor Disagree
Disagree
The curriculum was career-
oriented 254 431 63 18 8 774
Gained adequate knowledge at 262 441 61 4 6 774
the end of the programme
The Programme enable a 251 427 77 13 6 774
multidisciplinary career
Mastered at least one skill at the 266 499 63 9 7 774
end of the programme
Curriculum was useful for
competitive exams 247 381 116 18 12 774
The purrlculum encourages to take 286 392 79 16 8 774
up higher education
Skill related courses are included
in the programme 264 403 84 14 9 774
The programme fostered 244 418 90 14 8 774
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have cre;ated awareness 243 497 81 15 8 774
of contemporary issues
Courses. are relevant to real-life 268 413 68 18 7 774
application
Classrooms were well equipped
with Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 294 355 88 26 11 774
boards etc.
Spacious and hygienic canteens
are available 232 386 111 32 13 774
Adequate reference books,
Journals, e-journals and e-books 338 369 49 11 7 774
were available in the library
The campus was enabled with
Internet facility 256 367 98 35 18 774
Regular sports and cultural events 220 341 136 45 32 774
were conducted
Accommodation was comfortable 257 395 95 19 8 774
Healthy food was provided 211 387 139 26 11 774
Time and space for recreational
activities are available 234 396 110 21 13 74
Adeqyate and clean water are 269 375 101 18 11 774
supplied
Availability of Emergency Medical
support 260 370 114 18 12 774
Placement Cell has pr.olwded 184 333 146 71 40 774
employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
placement training to enable for 184 330 137 81 42 774
final placements
Received adequate on-site
induction 175 357 146 63 33 774
Adequate soft skills training was
provided for attaining 189 363 129 61 32 774

competencies




Academic initiatives were taken by

the University to bridge the gap 211 346 129 55 33 774

between industry & academia

Table — 3: Alumni response distribution in percent (2023-24)
Neither
Strongly agree . Strongly
Parameters agree A(%/";e nor Dls(?/g)ree disagree T(?/t?'
(%) * | disagree ? (%) ?
(%)

The curriculum was career-oriented 33 56 8 2 1 100
Gained adequate knowledge at the end 34
of the programme 57 8 0 ! 100
The. . .Prlogramme enable a 32 55 10 2 1 100
multidisciplinary career
Mastered at least one skill at the end of
the programme 34 56 8 1 1 100
Curriculum was useful for competitive 32 49 15 > > 100
exams
The curriculum encourages to take up
higher education 37 51 9 2 1 100
Skill related courses are included in the 34 52 11 2 1 100
programme
The programme fostered
entrepreneurial skills 31 54 12 2 1 100
Courses havg created awareness of 31 55 11 > 1 100
contemporary issues
Courses are relevant to real-life
application 35 53 9 2 1 100
Classrooms were well equipped with
Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart boards etc. 38 46 12 3 ! 100
Spacious and hygienic canteens are
available 30 50 14 4 2 100
Adequate reference books, Journals, e-
journals and e-books were available in 44 48 6 1 1 100
the library
Th(la'campus was enabled with Internet 33 47 13 5 > 100
facility
Regular sports and cultural events were
conducted 28 44 18 6 4 100
Accommodation was comfortable 33 51 12 3 1 100
Healthy food was provided 27 50 18 3 2 100
Tlrr)g . and space for recreational 30 51 14 3 > 100
activities are available
Adequate and clean water are supplied 35 49 13 2 1 100
Availability of Emergency Medical
support 34 48 15 2 1 100
Placement Cell has provided
employment opportunities 24 43 19 9 5 100
Provided with sufficient pre-placement
training to enable for final placements 24 43 18 10 5 100
Received adequate on-site induction 23 46 19 8 4 100
Adequate soft skills training was
provided for attaining competencies 24 47 17 8 4 100




Academic initiatives were taken by the
University to bridge the gap between 27 45
industry & academia

17

100

Table — 4: Generalized Experience Sharing

Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with the University/department

Parameters Yes | No | Total
(%) | (%) | (%)
Project 92 8 100
Training and development 84 | 16 | 100
Alumni lecture/workshops 81 | 19 | 100
Consultancy 74 | 26 | 100
Industrial visits 84 | 16 | 100
Placement 69 | 31 | 100
Industrial linkage 71 | 29 | 100
Internship 86 | 14 | 100
Research and Development | 86 | 14 | 100
Curriculum Development 83 | 17 | 100




Table — 5 Department of Biochemistry

Total Number of Alumni Students: 21

S. Questions Strongly | Agree | Neither | Disagree | Strongly Mean
No agree (%) agree (%) disagree score
(%) nor (%)
disagree
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1. | The curriculum was career- 29 57 10 4 0 4.10
oriented
2. | Gained adequate knowledge at 38 57 5 0 0 4.33
the end of the programme
3. | The Programme enable a 33 52 15 0 0 4.19
multidisciplinary career
4. | Mastered at least one skill at the 24 71 0 5 0 4.14
end of the programme
5. | Curriculum was useful for 33 48 19 0 0 4.14
competitive exams
6. | The curriculum encourages to 38 57 5 0 0 4.33
take up higher education
7. | Skill related courses are included 43 43 10 4 0 4.24
in the programme
8. | The programme fostered 24 62 14 0 0 410
entrepreneurial skills
9. | Courses have created awareness 24 67 5 4 0 4.10
of contemporary issues
10.| Courses are relevant to real-life 33 57 10 0 0 4.24

application

The alumini are satisfied with the syllabus. However, incorporate career-orientated skills, entrepreneurial
skills, and contemporary issues into the syllabus.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

11.| Classrooms were well equipped 52 29 19 0 0 4.33
with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart
boards etc.

12.| Spacious and hygienic canteens 48 38 14 0 0 4.33
are available

13.| Adequate  reference  books, 62 38 0 0 0 4.62
Journals, e-journals and e-books
were available in the library

14.| The campus was enabled with 52 48 0 0 0 4.52
Internet facility

15| Regular sports and cultural 43 43 14 0 0 4.29
events were conducted

Alumini are satisfied with the facilities available in the university department.
Hostel Facilities

16.| Accommodation was comfortable 33 67 0 0 0 4.33

17.| Healthy food was provided 29 52 19 0 0 4.10

18.| Time and space for recreational 43 48 9 0 0 4.33
activities are available

19.| Adequate and clean water are 38 52 10 0 0 4.29
supplied

20.| Availability of Emergency Medical 32 52 16 0 0 419

support

Alumini are satisfied with the hostel facilities and suggested for healthy food.
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Training and Placement

21| Placement Cell has provided 19 38 29 10 4 3.57
employment opportunities
22| Provided with sufficient pre- 29 38 24 9 0 3.86

placement training to enable for
final placements

23.| Received adequate  on-site 19 57 19 5 0 3.90
induction

24, Adequate soft skills training was 24 48 28 0 0 3.95
provided for attaining
competencies

25.| Academic initiatives were taken 19 57 24 0 0 3.95

by the University to bridge the gap
between industry & academia
Alumini suggested to improve the training and placement with sufficient employment opportunities, on-site
induction and soft skills training.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department

YES NO
PARAMETERS (%) (%)
Project 100 0
Training and development 90 10
Alumni lecture/workshops 86 14
Consultancy 81 19
Industrial visits 90 10
Placement 62 38
Industrial linkage 86 14
Internship 95 5
Research and Development 86 14
Curriculum Development 95 5

Bio Chemistry

5 4. 452
4.33 4.33 4.33 4.33 4.33 433 429
4.19 4.24 4.24 29 4.19
4. 4.14 4.14 41 4.1 286 3.9 395 3.95

5
4 3.57
3.5
2.5
15
0.5
0

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

w

N

=

Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training & Placement



Table — 6 Department of Biotechnology

Total Number of Alumni Students: 36

Neither
S.N Q . Strongly Agree agree Disagree S_trongly Mean
o uestions agree (%) nor (%) disagree score
(%) disagree (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1 The curriculum was career- 17 78 5 0 0 411
oriented

o Gained adequate knowledge at the 25 75 0 0 0 4.25
end of the programme

3 The. . P.ro.gramme enable a 28 79 0 0 0 4.28
multidisciplinary career

4. Mastered at least one skill at the 31 61 8 0 0 4.92
end of the programme

5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for o5 58 17 0 0 4.08
competitive exams

6. The purrlculum encourages to take 25 64 11 0 0 414
up higher education

7 $kl|| related courses are included 28 64 8 0 0 4.19
in the programme

8. The programme fostered 29 69 9 0 0 4.14
entrepreneurial skills

9. Courses have cr.eated awareness 25 69 6 0 0 4.19
of contemporary issues

10 Courses are relevant to real-life o5 67 6 2 0 414

application

Alumnus are satisfied and suggest curriculum for competitive exams, career-orientated skills, and
entrepreneurial skills.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well equipped

11 with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 17 67 14 2 0 3.97
boards etc.

12 Spamoqs and hygienic canteens 29 58 17 3 0 4
are available
Adequate reference books,

13| Journals, e-journals and e-books 33 64 0 3 0 4.28
were available in the library

14 The campus was enabled with 19 69 6 0 6 3.97
Internet facility

15 Regular sports and cultural events 14 56 o5 5 0 3.78

were conducted

Alumnus are satisfied and advocated regular sports and cultural events, Classrooms with Wi-fi, Projectors,
Smart boards etc.

Hostel Facilities

16} Accommodation was comfortable 19 69 8 4 0 4.06

17| Healthy food was provided 8 75 17 0 0 3.92

18 Tlrr)g .and space for recreational 29 69 9 4.14
activities are available

19 Adeqyate and clean water are 14 69 14 3 0 3.04
supplied

20 Availability of Emergency Medical 19 67 14 0 0 4.06

support

Alumnus are satisfied and recommended healthy food and clean drinking water.
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Training and Placement
o1 Placement Cell hqg provided 17 47 14 1 11 3.47
employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
22| placement training to enable for 11 53 11 17 8 3.42
final placements
23 Receiyed adequate on-site 11 56 19 8 6 3.58
induction
Adequate soft skills training was
24| provided for attaining 14 53 17 11 5 3.58
competencies
Academic initiatives were taken by
25| the University to bridge the gap 22 50 11 11 6 3.72
between industry & academia
Alumni recommend the provision of training and placement facilities, including pre-placement training, soft
skills training, on-site induction, and the creation of employment opportunities.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department

YES NO

PARAMETERS % | (%)

Project 86 14
Training and development 75 25
Alumni lecture/workshops 81 19
Consultancy 67 33
Industrial visitsO 81 19
Placement 56 44
Industrial linkage 67 33
Internship 72 28
Research and Development 89 11
Curriculum Development 75 25

Bio Technology

45 411425428422 ) 124144.194.144.194.14 o7 4 4. 283 o7, 4,064 4,14 5 0, 4.06

4 3.47 34735835872
3.5
3
25
2
1.5
1
0.5
0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training & Placement




Table — 7 Department of Botany
Total Number of Alumni Students: 28

Neither
S. . Strongly Agree agree Disagree S_trongly Mean
Questions agree nor disagree
No (%) (%) score
(%) disagree (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1.'| The curriculum was career-oriented 43 39 11 7 0 4.18
2 | Gained adequate knowledge at the 39 54 7 0 0 432
end of the programme '
3. | The  Programme enable a
multidisciplinary career 43 46 / 4 0 4.29
4. | Mastered at least one skill at the end 43 50 4 3 0 432
of the programme '
5. | Curriculum  was  useful  for
competitive exams 32 61 / 0 0 4.25
6. | The curriculum encourages to take 46 43 11 0 0 436
up higher education .
7. | Skill related courses are included in
the programme 54 36 7 3 0 4.39
8. | The programme fostered
entrepreneurial skills 29 61 / 3 0 4.14
9. | Courses have created awareness of
contemporary issues 36 54 10 0 0 4.25
10/ Courses are relevant to real-life 39 54 4 3 0 4.99

application

Alumnus are satisfied and recommended curriculum to be enhanced for competitive exam, career-oriented
and foster entrepreneurial skills.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

11

Classrooms were well equipped with

Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart boards etc. 50 39 4 / 0 4.32
12| Spacious and hygienic canteens are 50 39 7 4 0 436
available '
Adequate reference books, Journals,
13. e-journals and e-books were 64 29 4 3 0 4.54
available in the library
14) The campus was enabled with
Internet facility 43 43 1 3 0 425
15/ Regular sports and cultural events 32 46 14 4 4 4.00
were conducted '
Alumnus are satisfied and recommended regular sports and cultural events to be improved further.
Hostel Facilities
164 Accommodation was comfortable 36 54 10 0 4.25
17. Healthy food was provided 39 32 25 4 0 4.07
18] Time and space for recreational
activities are available 39 43 14 0 4 4.14
19| Adequate and clean water are 57 o5 14 4 0 436
supplied .
20/ Availability of Emergency Medical 43 36 18 3 0 418

support
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Alumnus suggested for healthy food and emergency medical support.

Training and Placement

Placement Cell has provided

21 employment opportunities 29 54 11 4 2 4.00
Provided with  sufficient pre-

224 placement training to enable for final 32 46 14 4 4 4.00
placements

23| Received adequate on-site induction 29 61 7 0 3 4.11

24| Adequate soft skills training was 36 50 7 4 3 411
provided for attaining competencies '
Academic initiatives were taken by

25, the University to bridge the gap 25 61 11 0 3 4.04
between industry & academia

Alumnus recommended Placement Cell with employment opportunities, preplacement training and on-site
induction.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department

YES NO
PARAMETERS (%) (%)
Project 100 0
Training and development 89 11
Alumni lecture/workshops 96 4
Consultancy 82 18
Industrial visits 96 4
Placement 86 14
Industrial linkage 79 21
Internship 100 0
Research and Development 100 0
Curriculum Development 96 4
Botany
4.6 4.54
45 4.39
44 432, 14432 436 1as 43236 4.36
43 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
4y 418 414 a1a | 418 s11011
a1 4.07 4.04
4 4 4
4
3.9
3.8
3.7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training & Placement

11



Table — 8 Department of Chemistry
Total Number of Alumni Students: 25

Neither
S. . Strongly Agree agree Disagree S_trongly Mean
No Questions agree (%) _nor (%) disagree score
(%) disagree (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1. | The curriculum was career- 40 60 0 0 0 4.4
oriented :
2 | Gained adequate knowledge at 48 44 8 0 0 4.4
the end of the programme '
The Programme enable a
> multidisciplinary career 56 24 20 0 0 4.36
4. | Mastered at least one skill at the 56 44 0 0 0 456
end of the programme '
5. | Curriculum  was useful for 48 40 12 0 0 436
competitive exams :
6. | The curriculum encourages to 52 36 12 0 0 4.4
take up higher education '
7. | Skill related courses are included 48 44 8 0 0 4.4
in the programme '
8. | The programme fostered 36 56 8 0 0 498
entrepreneurial skills '
9. | Courses have created awareness 40 52 8 0 0 432
of contemporary issues '
10| Courses are relevant to real-life 36 52 12 0 0 4.24
application .
Alumnus are satisfied with the design and review of the syllabus.
Facilities Available in University/ Department
Classrooms were well equipped
11) with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 48 44 4 4 0 4.36
boards etc.
12| Spacious and hygienic canteens 56 36 4 4 0 4.44
are available ]
Adequate reference books,
13, Journals, e-journals and e-books 48 40 12 0 0 4.36
were available in the library
14| The campus was enabled with 40 48 8 4 0 4.24
Internet facility
15| Regular sports and cultural events 36 32 20 12 0 3.92

were conducted

Alumnus are satisfied however suggested to update regular sports, cultural events and Internet facilities.

Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was comfortable 56 40 4 0 4.52

17| Healthy food was provided 52 32 16 0 4.36

18| Time and space for recreational 48 44 8 0 0 4.4
activities are available

19, Adequate and clean water are 60 32 8 0 0 4.52
supplied

20| Availability of Emergency Medical 48 36 16 0 0 4.32

support
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Alumnus are satisfied with the hostel facilities.

Training and Placement

21| Placement Cell has provided
employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
22. placement training to enable for 28 40 12 16 4 3.72
final placements

23| Received  adequate  on-site

28 48 8 16 0 3.88

: . 36 40 20 4 0 4.08
induction
Adequate soft skills training was

24| provided for attaining 28 52 4 12 4 3.88
competencies
Academic initiatives were taken by

25, the University to bridge the gap 32 48 8 12 0 4.0

between industry & academia

Alumnus strongly suggest providing pre-placement training, on-site induction, soft skills, and creating
employment opportunities.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO
PARAMETERS ) (%)
Project 100 0
Training and development 92 8
Alumni lecture/workshops 92 8
Consultancy 88 12
Industrial visits 96 4
Placement 88 12
Industrial linkage 92 8
Internship 92 8
Research and Development 100 0
Curriculum Development 96 4
Chemistry
> 44 44436%°%436 44 44 49843245, 4364444364 452436 4.4 4524 33
4.5 3.92 3.8857,%083.88 4
4
3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
(i}
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training & Placement
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Table — 09 Department of Commerce
Total Number of Alumni Students: 30

Neither
S.N . Strongly Agree agree Disagree S_trongly Mean
o Questions agree (%) nor (%) disagree score
(%) 0 disagree ° (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1 The curriculum was career- 13 70 17 0 0 3.97
oriented

o Gained adequate knowledge at 7 87 6 0 0 4.00
the end of the programme

3. | The Programme enable a| 45 70 13 4 0 3.93
multidisciplinary career

4. Mastered at least one skill at the 13 77 10 0 0 4.03
end of the programme

5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 13 57 27 3 0 3.80
competitive exams

6. The curr'lculum encourages to 13 63 20 4 0 3.87
take up higher education

7 Sklll related courses are included 13 57 30 0 0 3.83
in the programme

8. The programme fostered 23 53 20 4 0 3.97
entrepreneurial skills

9 Courses have crgated awareness 13 67 20 0 0 3.03
of contemporary issues

10, Courses are relevant to real-life 23 57 17 3 0 4.00

application

Alumnus are satisfied and suggested to improve the Skill related courses and also encourages to take
up higher education and competitive exams.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well equipped

11.| with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 20 43 30 7 0 3.77
boards etc.

12, Spamoqs and hygienic canteens 10 57 23 10 0 3.67
are available
Adequate  reference  books,

13.| Journals, e-journals and e-books 30 57 10 3 0 413
were available in the library

14, The campus was enabled with 10 53 27 10 0 3.63
Internet facility

15 Regular sports and cultural 20 37 33 3 7 3.60

events were conducted

Alumnus are moderately satisfied with the facilities available at the university or department. They hope
for Wi-Fi, projectors, smart boards, hygienic canteen, internet facilities, sports, and cultural events.

Hostel Facilities

16.| Accommodation was comfortable 7 60 33 0 0 3.73

17.| Healthy food was provided 7 37 56 0 3.50

18. Tlrr)g _and space for recreational 10 57 33 0 0 3.77
activities are available

19, Adeqyate and clean water are 17 50 33 0 0 3.83
supplied

20. Availability of Emergency Medical 17 53 30 0 0 3.87

support

Alumni are moderately satisfied with the hostel facilities. They hope for healthy food, clean water, time
and space for recreational activities, and emergency medical support.
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Training and Placement
21 Placement Cell has” provided 3 37 40 10 10 313
employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
22.| placement training to enable for 7 37 40 10 6 3.27
final placements
23 Receiyed adequate  on-site 3 33 43 13 8 313
induction
Adequate soft skills training was
24| provided for attaining 7 43 33 13 4 3.37
competencies
Academic initiatives were taken
25.| by the University to bridge the gap 7 33 40 10 10 3.17
between industry & academia

Alumni highly recommended more possibilities in pre-placement training, on-site induction, soft skills,
and employment opportunities..

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO
PARAMETERS (%) (%)
Project 90 10
Training and development 73 27
Alumni lecture/workshops 80 20
Consultancy 73 27
Industrial visits 93 7
Placement 67 33
Industrial linkage 77 23
Internship 93 7
Research and
Development 90 10
Curriculum Development 80 20
Commerce
4.5 4.13

3.97 4 3934 03 g 3.873. 833 973.93

3.833.87
3.5 313327313°27317
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Table — 10 Department of Computer Science
Total Number of Alumni Students: 51

Neither
s Questions “aaree | Agree | Lo | Disagree | GiCORY | Mean
(%) ? disagree ? (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1 The curriculum was career- 20 67 10 3 0 402
oriented

oy Gained adequate knowledge at 20 64 16 0 0 4.04
the end of the programme

3. | The Programme enable a| 65 10 5 0 3.98
multidisciplinary career

4. Mastered at least one skill at the o4 61 12 o 4 4.02
end of the programme

5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 16 53 20 10 , 3.71
competitive exams

6. The curr!culum encourages to 29 57 14 7 0 3.92
take up higher education

7 Sklll related courses are included 18 65 12 5 0 3.04
in the programme

g. | The  programme  fostered | g 59 22 3 0 3.86
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created

9. | awareness of contemporary 18 61 14 6 1 3.86
issues

10, Courseg are relevant to real-life 20 63 10 7 0 3.04
application

Alumni are moderately satisfied and suggest designing the curriculum to enable multidisciplinary careers,
competitive exams, taking up higher education, incorporating skill courses and entrepreneurial skills,
addressing contemporary issues, and real-life applications.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well equipped

11.| with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 31 65 2 2 0 4.25
boards etc.

12. Spamoqs and hygienic canteens 29 63 8 7 0 3.08
are available
Adequate reference  books,

13.| Journals, e-journals and e-books 29 67 2 2 0 4.24
were available in the library

14, The campus was enabled with 27 63 4 4 o 410
Internet facility

15. Regular sports and cultural o4 49 16 8 3 3.80
events were conducted

Alumni are moderately satisfied and suggested to improve overall provisions provided in the sports and
cultural events.

Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was 12 67 14 4 3.78
comfortable

17.| Healthy food was provided 10 55 22 8 5 3.55

18. Time and space.for recreational 14 57 18 3.67
activities are available

19, Adeqyate and clean water are 20 59 12 4 5 3.82
supplied

20. Aval!ablllty of Emergency 18 59 14 4 5 3.78
Medical support
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Alumni are moderately satisfied and advocated improvement in the facilities provided in the hostel.
Training and Placement
21 Placement Cell has” provided 10 55 14 14 7 3.45
employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
22 placement training to enable for 18 45 14 18 5 3.51
final placements
23 Receiyed adequate  on-site 8 51 16 o4 , 3.39
induction
Adequate soft skills training was
24| provided for attaining 14 57 10 18 1 3.63
competencies
Academic initiatives were taken
o5 by the University tp bridge the 12 47 16 29 3 3.41
gap between industry &
academia
Alumni are moderately satisfied and recommend on-site induction, pre-placement training, academic
initiatives, and soft skills training.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO
PARAMETERS ) (%)

Project 94 6
Training and development 88 12
Alumni lecture/workshops 84 16
Consultancy 69 31
Industrial visits 84 16
Placement 71 29
Industrial linkage 63 37
Internship 72 28
Research and Development 82 18
Curriculum Development 82 18

Computer Science

4.5 402404398402 513.923.943 863.863.94 4. 39342441 38

4 78355367 3.453.513 393533 41
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Table — 11 Department of Economics
Total Number of Alumni Students: 11

Neither
S. Q . Strongly Agree agree Disagree S_trongly Mean
No uestions agree (%) _nor (%) disagree score
(%) disagree (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 45 45 10 0 0 436
oriented
o Gained adequate knowledge at 64 27 9 0 0 455
the end of the programme
3. | The Programme enable a) —,; 36 27 10 0 3.82
multidisciplinary career
4. Mastered at least one skill at the 55 45 0 0 0 455
end of the programme
5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 36 45 19 0 0 418
competitive exams
6. The curr'lculum encourages to 45 45 10 0 0 436
take up higher education
7 $kl|| related courses are included 27 64 9 0 0 418
in the programme
8. The programme fostered 55 07 9 9 0 4.97
entrepreneurial skills
9. Courses have crgated awareness 36 36 28 0 0 4.09
of contemporary issues
10. Courses. are relevant to real-life 36 45 19 0 0 418
application

Alumni are moderately satisfied and strongly recommended to enable a multidisciplinary career and skill-
related courses for competitive exams in the syllabus.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well equipped

11.| with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 64 36 0 0 0 4.64
boards etc.

12, Spamoqs and hygienic canteens 36 36 28 0 0 4.09
are available
Adequate reference  books,

13.| Journals, e-journals and e-books 64 36 0 0 0 4.64
were available in the library

14, The campus was enabled with 07 64 9 0 0 418
Internet facility

15. Regular sports and cultural 55 36 9 0 0 445
events were conducted

Alumnus are satisfied and hope for further development.
Hostel Facilities

16.| Accommodation was comfortable | 27 55 18 0 0 4.09

17.| Healthy food was provided 27 73 0 0 0 4.27

18. Tlrr)g .and space for recreational 45 45 10 0 0 436
activities are available

19, Adeqyate and clean water are 55 45 0 0 0 455
supplied

20. Availability of Emergency Medical 55 36 9 0 0 4.45
support

Alumnus are satisfied and recommended comfortable accommodation.
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Training and Placement

21 Placement Cell has” provided 18 73 9 0 0 4.09
employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-

22.| placement training to enable for 27 36 18 19 0 3.73
final placements

23 Receiyed adequate  on-site 36 45 19 0 0 418
induction
Adequate soft skills training was

24| provided for attaining 64 27 0 9 0 4.45
competencies
Academic initiatives were taken

25.| by the University to bridge the gap 36 64 0 0 0 4.36
between industry & academia

Alumnus are satisfied and suggested for preplacement training and more employment opportunities.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO
PARAMETERS ) %)
Project 94 6
Training and development 88 12
Alumni lecture/workshops 84 16
Consultancy 69 31
Industrial visits 84 16
Placement 71 29
Industrial linkage 63 37
Internship 78 22
Research and Development 82 18
Curriculum Development 82 18
Economics
5 464 464
45 43640 899 4436 4.184.27 4 554.18 soo m 418" 4.09427436455445 noo 418436
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Table — 12 Department of Education
Total Number of Alumni Students: 14

Strongly Neither Strongly
S.No Questions agree Agree | agree nor | Disagree disagree Mean
’ o (%) disagree (%) o score
(A’) (%) (/0)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 64 36 0 0 0 4.64
oriented
5 Gained adequate knowledge 43 57 0 0 0 4.43
at the end of the programme
3 | The Programme enable a| g, 50 0 0 0 4.50
multidisciplinary career
4 Mastered at least one skill at 43 57 0 0 0 4.43
the end of the programme
5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 43 57 0 0 0 4.43
competitive exams
6. The currlgulum encourages to 50 50 0 0 0 450
take up higher education
7. $kl|| relgted courses are 50 50 0 0 0 450
included in the programme
8. The programme fostered 57 43 0 0 0 457
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created
9. | awareness of contemporary 43 57 0 0 0 443
issues
10. (.)ourses. are relevant to real- 43 57 0 0 0 4.43
life application
Alumnus are satisfied with the Syllabus
Facilities Available in University/ Department
Classrooms were well
11, equipped with Wifi, 50 36 7 7 0 4.29
Projectors, Smart boards etc.
12, Spacious and. hygienic 36 57 0 7 0 4.21
canteens are available
Adequate reference books,
13, Journals, e-Jourr)aIs apd e- 36 57 7 0 0 4.29
books were available in the
library
14| The campus was enabled | 3 36 7 0 14 3.93
with Internet facility
15. Regular sports and cultural 21 50 14 7 8 3.71
events were conducted
Alumnus are satisfied and suggested for internet facility and regular sports and cultural events
Hostel Facilities
16. Accommodation was 36 57 0 7 0 4.21
comfortable
17| Healthy food was provided 36 50 7 0 4.07
Time  and space for
18] recreational activities are 29 64 0 7 0 414
available
19, Adeqyate and clean water are 43 50 0 7 0 4.29
supplied
20. Availability of Emergency 21 64 7 8 0 4.00

Medical support

Alumnus are suggested healthy food and emergency medical support.

20




Training and Placement
29 50 14 7 0 4.00

21 Placement Cell has provided
| employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
22| placement training to enable 36 43 14 7 0 4.07
for final placements

23 Received adequate on-site

| . 21 64 7 8 0 4.00
induction
Adequate soft skills training

24| was provided for attaining 43 43 7 7 0 4.21
competencies
Academic initiatives were

25 taken by the University to 21 50 14 15 0 3.79

| bridge the gap between
industry & academia

Alumni are moderately satisfied and have advocated academic initiatives to bridge the gap between
industry and academia and increase placement opportunities.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YE N
PARAMETERS (%? (0/:’)
Project 79 21
Training and development 71 29
Alumni lecture/workshops 71 29
Consultancy 64 36
Industrial visits 50 50
Placement 64 36
Industrial linkage 50 50
Internship 71 29
Research and Development 64 36
Curriculum Development 79 21
Education
> 464, 1345 443443 45 45457 443443 499 - - 429
4.5 294,214 o3 421, 4. 124 4 407 4 42
4 3.71 3.79
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Table — 13 Department of Energy Science

Total Number of Alumni Students: 25

Neither
s. Questions Taaree. | Agree | “G° | Disagree | JCRD | Mean
(%) 0 disagree ° (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 32 36 16 12 4 3.8
oriented
o Gained adequate knowledge at 32 52 12 0 4 4.08
the end of the programme
3. | The Programme enable a) g 48 24 0 0 4.04
multidisciplinary career
4. Mastered at least one skill at the 28 44 o4 4 0 3.96
end of the programme
5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 32 40 20 0 8 3.88
competitive exams
6. The curr'lculum encourages to 44 40 12 0 4 42
take up higher education
7. $kl|| related courses are included 28 48 12 8 4 3.88
in the programme
8. The programme fostered 28 52 16 0 4 4
entrepreneurial skills
9 Courses have crgated awareness 8 48 20 0 4 3.96
of contemporary issues
10, Courses. are relevant to real-life 40 44 16 0 0 4.24
application

Alumnus are moderately satisfied and desire more upgradation in the curriculum with career-oriented,
skill-oriented courses, face competitive exams, and address contemporary issues.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well equipped

11.| with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 48 32 20 0 0 4.28
boards etc.

12, Spamoqs and hygienic canteens 20 44 36 0 0 3.84
are available
Adequate  reference  books,

13.| Journals, e-journals and e-books 40 48 12 0 0 4.28
were available in the library

14, The campus was enabled with 52 28 16 4 0 428
Internet facility

15 Regular sports and cultural 44 28 20 0 8 4.00
events were conducted

Alumnus are satisfied and recommended for hygienic canteens.
Hostel Facilities

16.| Accommodation was comfortable 36 28 32 4 0 3.96

17.| Healthy food was provided 28 24 36 12 0 3.68

18. Tlrr)g .and space for recreational 32 32 08 8 0 3.88
activities are available

19, Adeqyate and clean water are 36 28 32 4 0 3.96
supplied

20. Availability of Emergency Medical 40 32 o4 4 0 4.08
support

Alumnus advocated healthy food and time and space for recreational activities.
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Training and Placement
21 Placement Cell has” provided 52 20 12 12 4 4.04
employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
22.| placement training to enable for 32 44 4 12 8 3.8
final placements
23 Receiyed adequate  on-site 32 36 16 12 4 38
induction
Adequate soft skills training was
24| provided for attaining 40 24 16 16 4 3.8
competencies
Academic initiatives were taken
25.| by the University to bridge the gap 44 32 12 8 4 4.04
between industry & academia
Alumnus suggested for sufficient pre-placement training to enable for final placements and on-site
induction.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO

PARAMETERS (%) (%)

Project 88 12
Training and development 84 16
Alumni lecture/workshops 80 20
Consultancy 60 40
Industrial visits 80 20
Placement 76 24
Industrial linkage 72 28
Internship 84 16
Research and Development 80 20
Curriculum Development 76 24

Energy Science
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Table — 14 Department of English
Total Number of Alumni Students: 16

Neither
s Questions Cagree. | Agree | “RC° | Dissgree | oo | Mean
(%) 0 disagree ° (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 38 56 6 0 0 4.31
oriented
o Gained adequate knowledge at 56 44 0 0 0 456
the end of the programme
3 The Programme enable a 56 44 0 0 0 456

multidisciplinary career

4. Mastered at least one skill at the 56 44 0 0 0 4.56
end of the programme

5 Curricu[l,!m was useful for 69 31 0 0 0 4.69
competitive exams

The curriculum encourages to

take up higher education 63 37 0 0 0 4.63

7. Skill related courses are included 38 62 0 0 0 4.38
in the programme

The programme fostered

8. : ) 50 50 0 0 0 4.50
entrepreneurial skills

9. Courses have crgated awareness 50 50 0 0 0 450
of contemporary issues

10, Courses are relevant to real-life 50 50 0 0 0 450

application

Alumni are highly satisfied with the design and review of the syllabus.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well equipped
11.| with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 19 63 18 0 0 4
boards etc.

Spacious and hygienic canteens

12. are available

31 63 6 0 0 4.25

Adequate reference  books,
13.| Journals, e-journals and e-books 44 56 0 0 0 4.44
were available in the library

The campus was enabled with

14. Internet facility

44 50 6 0 0 4.38

15. Regular sports and cultural o5 69 6 0 0 419
events were conducted

Alumnus are satisfied with the facilities available and recommended for classrooms with well-equipped
Wi-Fi projectors, Smart boards etc.

Hostel Facilities

16.| Accommodation was comfortable 31 69 0 0 0 4.31

17.| Healthy food was provided 31 63 6 0 0 4.25

18. Tlrr)g .and space for recreational 38 62 0 0 0 438
activities are available

19, Adeqyate and clean water are 38 62 0 0 0 438
supplied

20. Availability of Emergency Medical 38 62 0 0 0 438
support

Alumnus are satisfied with the hostel facilities.
Training and Placement

21 Placement Cell has.,. provided o5 69 6 0 0 4.19

employment opportunities
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Provided with sufficient pre-
22.| placement training to enable for 13 87 0 0 0 413
final placements
23 Receiyed adequate  on-site 13 81 6 0 0 4.06
induction

Adequate soft skills training was
24 | provided for attaining 31 69 0 0 0 4.31
competencies

Academic initiatives were taken
25.| by the University to bridge the gap 19 81 0 0 0 4.19
between industry & academia

Alumnus recommended on-site induction and pre-placement training to enable for final placements

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO
PARAMETERS (%) (%)
Project 100 0
Training and development 100 0
Alumni lecture/workshops 94 6
Consultancy 88 12
Industrial visits 75 25
Placement 94 6
Industrial linkage 75 25
Internship 94 6
Research and Development 100 0
Curriculum Development 94 6
English
4.8 469,
4.564.564.56
4.6 45 45 4.5
4.44
438 438 4.384.384.38
44 431 431 431
4.25 4.25
4.19 4.19 4.19
4.2
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Table — 15 Department of Environmental Science
Total Number of Alumni Students: 3

Neither
S. . Strongly Agree agree Disagre g_trongly Mean
No Questions agree (%) _nor e(%) isagree | .
(%) disagree (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1. | The curriculum was career- 33 67 0 0 0 433
oriented
2. | Gained adequate knowledge at 0 100 0 0 0 4
the end of the programme
3. | The Programme enable a
multidisciplinary career 0 100 0 0 0 4
4. | Mastered at least one skill at the 33 67 0 0 0 433
end of the programme
5. | Curriculum — was  useful ~ for 33 67 0 0 0 433
competitive exams
6. | The curriculum encourages to 0 100 0 0 0 4
take up higher education
7. | Skill related courses are included 0 100 0 0 0 4
in the programme
8. | The programme fostered 0 100 0 0 0 4
entrepreneurial skills
9. | Courses have created awareness 33 67 0 0 0 4.33
of contemporary issues
10.| Courses are relevant to real-life 33 67 0 0 0 433
application
Alumnus are satisfied and suggested to upgrade the Syllabus
Facilities Available in University/ Department
Classrooms were well equipped
11.] with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 0 67 0 0 33 3.00
boards etc.
12.| Spacious and hygienic canteens 0 100 0 0 0 4.00
are available ]
Adequate reference  books,
13.] Journals, e-journals and e-books 33 67 0 0 0 4.33
were available in the library
14.| The campus was enabled with 0 67 0 0 33 3.00
Internet facility
15.| Regular sports and cultural 0 67 0 33 0 3.33
events were conducted
Alumnus recommended Classrooms with Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart boards and Internet facility.
Hostel Facilities
16.| Accommodation was comfortable 0 100 0 0 0 4.00
17.| Healthy food was provided 0 100 0 0 0 4.00
18.| Time and space for recreational 0 67 0 33 0 3.33
activities are available
19.| Adequate and clean water are 0 100 0 0 0 4.00
supplied
20.| Availability of Emergency Medical 0 100 0 0 0 4.00
support
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Alumni are moderately satisfied and time and space for recreational activities.
Training and Placement

21 | Placement Cell has provided
employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
22.| placement training to enable for 0 67 33 0 0 3.67
final placements

23| Received  adequate  on-site

0 100 0 0 0 4.00

. . 0 67 33 0 0 3.67
induction
Adequate soft skills training was

24. provided for attaining 0 67 33 0 0 3.67
competencies
Academic initiatives were taken

25| by the University to bridge the 0 100 0 0 0 4.00

gap between industry &
academia

Alumni are moderately satisfied and suggested pre-placement training to enable for final placements, soft
skills training, on-site induction.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO

PARAMETERS (%) (%)
Project 100 0
Training and development 100 0
Alumni lecture/workshops 67 33
Consultancy 67 33
Industrial visits 100 0
Placement 100 0
Industrial linkage 67 33
Internship 100 0
Research and Development 100 0
Curriculum Development 67 33

Environmental Science
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Table — 16 Department of Food Science and Nutrition

Total Number of Alumni Students: 56

Neither
Strongly agree . Strongly
:6 Questions agree Agzt)ee _nor Dls,(i\/?)ree disagree glcia:-:
(%) disagree (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1. | The curriculum was career- 27 58 11 0 4 4.05
oriented '
2. | Gained adequate knowledge at 31 62 4 2 1 418
the end of the programme ]
3. | The Programme enable a 31 49 18 0 2 4.07
multidisciplinary career )
4. | Mastered at least one skill at the 27 56 15 0 2 4.07
end of the programme ]
5. | Curriculum  was useful for 27 45 24 > > 3.95
competitive exams '
6. | The curriculum encourages to 35 45 18 0 2 4.11
take up higher education '
7. | Skill related courses are included 33 45 18 2 2 4.05
in the programme )
8. | The programme fostered 31 47 18 2 2 4.04
entrepreneurial skills '
9. | Courses have created awareness 29 49 18 2 2 4.02
of contemporary issues '
10.| Courses are relevant to real-life 29 51 16 2 2 4.04
application

Alumnus are satisfied with the syllabus, and it is suggested to include curriculum for competitive exams.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well equipped
11| with Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 24 53 20 2 1 3.95
boards etc.
12.| Spacious and hygienic canteens 33 42 18 5 > 3.08
are available ]
Adequate reference  books,
13.| Journals, e-journals and e-books 40 45 11 2 2 4.10
were available in the library
14| The campus was enabled with 29 36 07 4 4 3.84
Internet facility ]
15.| Regular sports and cultural 29 36 07 4 4 3.84
events were conducted ]
Alumni are moderately satisfied and recommended internet facility.
Hostel Facilities
16.| Accommodation was comfortable 38 49 7 4 4.18
17.| Healthy food was provided 27 51 13 3.95
18| Time and space for recreational 31 51 11 5 > 4.04
activities are available ]
19.| Adequate and clean water are 38 45 13 2 2 416
supplied ]
20.| Availability of Emergency Medical 35 44 16 5 0 4.05
support )
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Alumni are moderately satisfied and suggested for healthy food
Training and Placement

21 | Placement Cell has provided
employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
22.| placement training to enable for 20 42 25 9 4 3.65
final placements

23| Received  adequate  on-site
induction

Adequate soft skills training was
24. provided for attaining 20 53 18 5 4 3.80
competencies

Academic initiatives were taken
25. by the University to bridge the gap 22 49 18 5 6 3.76
between industry & academia

13 42 33 5 7 3.47

16 45 31 4 4 3.67

Alumni are moderately satisfied and recommended for more placements, pre-placement training, on-site
induction and soft skills training to enable for final placements

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO
PARAMETERS (%) (%)
Project 91 9
Training and development 89 11
Alumni lecture/workshops 65 35
Consultancy 82 18
Industrial visits 91 9
Placement 69 31
Industrial linkage 80 20
Internship 89 11
Research and Development 85 15
Curriculum Development 82 18

Food Science and Nutrition
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Table — 17 Department of Geology
Total Number of Alumni Students: 32

S. Questions Strongly | Agree | Neither | Disagree | Strongly | Mean
No agree (%) agree (%) disagree | score
(%) nor (%)
disagree
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1. The curriculum was career- 28 63 6 3 0 4.16
oriented

2. Gained adequate knowledge at 25 66 9 0 0 4.16
the end of the programme

3. The Programme enable a 19 66 13 2 0 4
multidisciplinary career

4. Mastered at least one skill at the 28 59 9 4 0 413
end of the programme

5. Curriculum was useful for 25 56 19 0 0 4.06
competitive exams

6. The curriculum encourages to 28 69 0 3 0 4.22
take up higher education

7. Skill related courses are 22 69 9 0 0 413
included in the programme

8. | The programme  fostered 22 69 9 0 0 4.03
entrepreneurial skills

9. Courses have created 25 59 13 3 0 4.06
awareness of contemporary
issues

10. | Courses are relevant to real-life 22 72 6 0 0 4.16
application

Alumni are satisfied with the design and review of the syllabus and expected the syllabi should enable a
multidisciplinary career, entrepreneurial skills and useful for competitive exams

Facilities Available in University/ Department

11. | Classrooms were well equipped 31 56 13 0 0 4.19
with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart
boards etc.

12. | Spacious and hygienic canteens 31 50 16 3 0 4.09
are available

13. | Adequate reference books, 31 63 6 0 0 4.25
Journals, e-journals and e-
books were available in the
library

14. | The campus was enabled with 38 41 21 0 0 4.16
Internet facility

15. | Regular sports and cultural 31 47 22 0 0 4.09
events were conducted

Alumni are satisfied and advocated for wi fi enabled classrooms and spacious, hygienic canteen in the

campus.
Hostel Facilities

16. | Accommodation was 41 47 9 3 0 4.25
comfortable

17. | Healthy food was provided 38 53 6 3 0 4.25

18. | Time and space for recreational 31 53 13 3 0 413
activities are available

19. | Adequate and clean water are 38 53 6 3 0 4.25
supplied
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20. | Availability =~ of = Emergency 34 50 13 3 0 4.16
Medical support
Alumni are satisfied with the hostel facilities

Training and Placement

21. | Placement Cell has provided 19 41 16 19 5 3.47
employment opportunities
22. | Provided with sufficient pre- 25 34 16 19 6 3.53

placement training to enable for
final placements

23. | Received adequate on-site 19 44 25 9 3 3.66
induction

24. | Adequate soft skills training was 25 47 9 13 6 3.72
provided for attaining
competencies

25. | Academic initiatives were taken 34 31 22 9 4 3.84

by the University to bridge the
gap between industry &
academia

Alumni are moderately satisfied and desired for more employment opportunities, pre-placement training,
On-site induction and soft skills training.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

PARAMETERS YES NO
(%) (%)
Project 91 9
Training and development 84 16
Alumni lecture/workshops 84 16
Consultancy 75 25
Industrial visits 91 9
Placement 59 41
Industrial linkage 75 25
Internship 91 9
Research and Development 91 9
Curriculum Development 91 9
Geology

45 4.164.16 , 4134064224134 034.06416 4192004254164 09  4254.254134254.16 -
2 .

3.473-533'663'7
3.5
25
1.5
0.5

0
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

=Y

w

N

=

Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training & Placement
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Table — 18 Department of History
Total Number of Alumni Students: 18

Neither
S.N . Strongly Agree agree Disagree S_trongly Mean
o Questions agree (%) nor (%) disagree score
(%) ? disagree ? (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 28 56 11 0 5 4
oriented
o Gained adequate knowledge 44 44 6 6 0 4.28
at the end of the programme
3 The Programme enable a 39 56 5 0 0 433

multidisciplinary career

4. Mastered at least one skill at 39 61 0 0 0 4.39
the end of the programme

5 Curricu[l,!m was useful for 67 29 11 0 0 4.56
competitive exams

The curriculum encourages to

take up higher education 56 28 16 0 0 4.39

7 Skill re[ated courses are 33 61 6 0 0 4.28
included in the programme

The programme fostered

8. . . 28 72 0 0 0 4.28
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created

9. | awareness of contemporary 44 44 12 0 0 4.33
issues

10. Courses are relevant to real- 44 44 12 0 0 433

life application

Alumni are satisfied with the design and review of the syllabi and suggested to be career orientated

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well
11.| equipped with Wifi, 56 33 11 0 0 4.44
Projectors, Smart boards etc.

Spacious and  hygienic

12. , 33 61 6 0 0 4.28
canteens are available
Adequate reference books,

13, Journals, e-Jourr)aIs apd e- 44 39 17 0 0 428
books were available in the
library

14, The campus was enabled | 59 39 17 5 0 411
with Internet facility

15. Regular sports and cultural 29 61 11 6 0 4.00

events were conducted

Alumni are satisfied with the overall facilities provided

Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was 50 39 11 0 0 4.39
comfortable

17.| Healthy food was provided 39 50 11 0 0 4.28
Time  and space for

18.| recreational activities are 44 50 6 0 0 4.39
available

19 Adeqyateand clean water are 28 61 6 0 5 4.06
supplied

20. Aval!ablllty of Emergency a4 44 6 6 0 4.28
Medical support
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Alumni are satisfied and recommended adequate supply of clean drinking water
Training and Placement

33 44 17 6 0 4.06

o1 Placement Cell has provided
‘| employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
22.| placement training to enable 39 33 22 6 0 4.06
for final placements
Received adequate on-site

23.| . . 33 44 11 12 0 4.00
induction
Adequate soft skills training

24.| was provided for attaining 28 39 28 0 5 3.83
competencies
Academic initiatives were

o5 taken by the University to 39 44 11 6 0 417

bridge the gap between
industry & academia

Alumni are satisfied and recommended adequate soft skill training, on-site induction and more
employment opportunities

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO
PARAMETERS (%) (%)
Project 94 6
Training and development 94 6
Alumni lecture/workshops 94 6
Consultancy 94 6
Industrial visits 72 28
Placement 72 28
Industrial linkage 72 28
Internship 83 17
Research and Development 78 22
Curriculum Development 83 17
History
4.8
46 4.56
439 ] 439 433433 444 439 439
4.4 4.28%33 4.284.28%33% 4.284.28 4.28 4.28
4.17
4.2 4.11
\ . 4.06 4.064.06
4
3.83
3.8
3.6 I
3.4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training & Placement
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Table — 19 Department of Journalism and Mass Communication
Total Number of Alumni Students: 22

Neither

S. Questions Staro:;gely Agree | agree nor Disagree 3:;:“?;2; Mean
No go (%) disagree (%) og score
(%) (%) (%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1 The curriculum was career- 18 68 14 0 0 4.05
oriented
Gained adequate

2. | knowledge at the end of the 9 68 18 5 0 3.82
programme

3. | The Programme enable a| g 73 9 0 0 4.0
multidisciplinary career

4 Mastered at least one skill at 18 59 18 5 0 3.91
the end of the programme

5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 14 55 23 8 0 3.73
competitive exams

6. The currlcu!um encourages 23 64 5 5 3 3.05
to take up higher education

7 $kl|| relgted courses are 23 55 18 4 0 3.05
included in the programme

8. The programme: fostered 57 55 18 0 0 4.09
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created

9. | awareness of contemporary 23 64 9 4 0 4.05
issues

10, (.)ourses. are relevant to real- 18 68 9 5 0 4.00
life application

Alumni are satisfied and desired for the curriculum useful for competitive exams
Campus Facilities

Classrooms  were  well
equipped with Wi-fi,

. Projectors, Smart boards 18 23 23 36 0 3.23
etc.

12, Spacious and . hygienic 9 50 36 5 0 3.64
canteens are available
Adequate reference books,

13, Journals, e-JournaIs a.nd e- 23 64 5 8 0 4.00
books were available in the
library

14, The campus was enabled |, 45 14 18 9 3.36
with Internet facility

15. Regular sports and cultural 23 41 18 0 18 3.50

events were conducted

Alumni are moderately satisfied and recommended the classrooms with wi fi facilities, projectors, smart
boards and internet facility

Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was 07 45 28 0 0 4.00
comfortable

17.| Healthy food was provided 14 36 41 9 0 3.55
Time and space for

18.| recreational activities are 9 55 32 4 0 3.68
available

19, Adequate and clean water 18 36 32 9 5 355

are supplied
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20.

Availability of Emergency
Medical support

14

36

36

14

0

3.50

Alumni are moderately satisfied. Also, they expected the availability of emergency medical support and
adequate clean drinking water

Training and Placement

21.

Cell has
employment

Placement
provided
opportunities

14

50

23

13

3.64

22.

Provided with sufficient pre-
placement training to enable
for final placements

55

32

3.68

23.

Received adequate on-site
induction

55

36

3.73

24.

Adequate soft skills training
was provided for attaining
competencies

59

23

13

3.55

25.

Academic initiatives were
taken by the University to
bridge the gap between
industry & academia

23

45

23

3.77

Alumni are satisfied and advocated adequate soft skill training, preplacement training, and more
employment opportunities.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with

the University/department.

NO
YES(%) (%)
Project 86 14
Training and development 77 23
Alumni lecture/workshops 86 14
Consultancy 64 36
Industrial visits 68 32
Placement 45 55
Industrial linkage 50 50
Internship 95 5
Research and Development 73 27
Curriculum Development 73 27

4.5 4.05 4.09 3.91
4

w

N

=

Journalism and Mass Communication

3.953.954.094.05 4

3.553.68355 35

3.643.683.73 3¢5 3.77

21 22 23 24 25

4

16 17 18 19 20

4
3.64
11 12 13 14 15

3.82 3.73
3.5
25
1.5
0.5
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training & Placement
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Table — 20 Department of Library and Information Science

Total Number of Alumni Students: 7

Neither

Strongly . Strongly
. Agree | agree nor Disagree . Mean
S.No Questions agoree (%) disagree (%) dls?)gree score
(%) %) (%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 14 57 29 0 0 3.86
oriented
Gained adequate
2. | knowledge at the end of the 14 57 29 0 0 3.86
programme
3. | The Programme enable a| 43 57 0 0 3.43
multidisciplinary career
4. Mastered at least one skill at 0 71 29 0 0 3.72
the end of the programme
5, CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 14 43 29 14 0 358
competitive exams
6. The currlcu!um encourages 14 43 29 14 0 358
to take up higher education
7. $kl|| relgted courses are 14 57 14 15 0 3.7
included in the programme
g | The programme fostered | 43 29 14 0 3.58
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created
9. | awareness of contemporary 14 57 14 15 0 3.72
issues
10. Courses are relevant to real- 14 43 29 14 0 3.58

life application

Alumni are moderately satisfied with the syllabi; they also suggested the curriculum enable a
multidisciplinary career and encourage students to take up higher education and attend competitive
exams. Students anticipate that skill-related and entrepreneurial courses will enable them to master at
least one skill by understanding current issues and applying it in real-life situations.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well

1. equipped with etc.

14

57

0

14

15

3.43

Spacious and  hygienic
12. . 14
canteens are available

57

0

14

15

3.43

Adequate reference books,
Journals, e-journals and e-
books were available in the
library

13. 14

57

29

3.86

The campus was enabled

14. with Internet facility

14

43

29

0

14

3.43

Regular sports and cultural

15. events were conducted

14

0

57

14

15

2.86

Alumni are moderately satisfied and desired for Wi-Fi, projectors, smart boards, internet facilities, regular

sports and cultural events, and hygienic canteens.

Hostel Facilities

16| AAccommodation was | o9 29 29 13 0 3.72
comfortable

17| Healthy food was provided 29 14 43 14 0 3.58
Time and space for

18, recreational activities are 14 29 43 14 0 3.43
available

19, Adequate_ and clean water 29 14 57 0 0 3.72
are supplied
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(| Availability of Emergency 14 43 43 0 0 3.72
Medical support

Alumni are moderately satisfied with hostel facilities and the recommended time and space for recreational
activities.

Training and Placement

Placement Cell has
21, provided employment 0 14 57 0 29 2.58
opportunities

Provided with sufficient pre-
22| placement training to enable 0 29 43 0 28 2.72
for final placements
Received adequate on-site

23/ . . 0 29 43 0 28 2.72
induction
Adequate soft skills training

24| was provided for attaining 0 43 29 0 28 2.86
competencies
Academic initiatives were

25 taken by the University to 0 43 14 14 29 279

bridge the gap between
industry & academia

Alumni are moderately satisfied and strongly suggest improving all the features of the training and
placement, likely including more employment opportunities, preplacement training, on-site induction, and
adequate soft skill training.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO

PARAMETERS %) %)

Project 86 14
Training and development 71 29
Alumni lecture/workshops 43 57
Consultancy 43 57
Industrial visits 71 29
Placement 43 57
Industrial linkage 29 71
Internship 57 43
Research and Development 57 43
Curriculum Development 57 43

Library Science

4.5

3.863.86 3.86

3.723 583.583723.583.723 58 372358, 43372372

ie 3.43 343343 g 3.43
2.86 5592.722.72%802.72
25
15
0.5
0
1 2

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

w

N

=

Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training & Placement
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Table — 21 Department of Mathematics
Total Number of Alumni Students: 40

Strongly Neither Strongly
S. Questions aqree Agree agree nor | Disagree disaqree Mean
No go (%) disagree (%) og score
(/0) (0/0) (/0)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1 The curriculum was career- 33 55 12 0 0 4.2
oriented
Gained adequate

2. | knowledge at the end of the 23 75 2 0 0 4.2
programme

3. | The Programme enable a| g 60 2 0 0 4.35
multidisciplinary career

4. Mastered at least one skill at 8 70 > 0 0 4.95
the end of the programme

5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 35 58 7 0 0 428
competitive exams

6. The currlcuI‘um encourages 40 58 o 0 0 438
to take up higher education

7 $kl|| rela)ted courses are 40 48 8 3 1 4.2
included in the programme

8. The programme fostered 30 60 10 0 0 4.2
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created

9. | awareness of contemporary 40 50 8 2 0 4.28
issues

10, Cour§es are relevant to 35 60 3 2 0 428
real-life application

Alumni are satisfied with the syllabi
Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were  well
equipped with Wi-fi,

. Projectors, Smart boards 43 43 13 1 0 4.25
etc.

12, Spacious and . hygienic 8 63 5 3 1 41
canteens are available
Adequate reference books,

13, Journals, e-JourpaIs alnd e- 55 43 0 0 2 4.48
books were available in the
library

14| The campus was enabled | 45 55 10 0 0 4.25
with Internet facility

15. Regular sports and cultural 35 48 15 2 0 415
events were conducted

Alumni are satisfied and recommended spacious hygienic canteen
Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was 45 40 15 0 0 43
comfortable

17.| Healthy food was provided 25 60 15 4.1
Time and space for

18.| recreational activities are 38 48 14 0 0 4.23
available

19, Adequatg and clean water 38 53 9 0 0 428
are supplied
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20. Avai!ability of Emergency 40 53 7 0 0 4.33
Medical support

Alumni are satisfied with the hostel facilities.
Training and Placement

Placement Cell has
21.| provided employment 28 43 10 15 4 3.78
opportunities

Provided with sufficient pre-
22.| placement  training to 33 43 10 10 4 3.73
enable for final placements
Received adequate on-site

23.] . . 33 43 10 10 4 3.88
induction
Adequate soft skills training

24.| was provided for attaining 23 50 18 8 1 3.83
competencies
Academic initiatives were

25 taken by the University to 33 43 13 8 3 3.9

bridge the gap between
industry & academia

Alumni are moderately satisfied and advocate for more employment opportunities with sufficient pre-
placement training and on-site induction.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

YES NO
PARAMETERS ) (%)
Project 100 0
Training and development 78 22
Alumni lecture/workshops 80 20
Consultancy 78 22
Industrial visits 75 25
Placement 78 22
Industrial linkage 65 35
Internship 75 25
Research and Development 90 10
Curriculum Development 98 2

Mathematics

5

a5 4.2 4243542542838 45 47428428 42541 425415 4.1 423428433

a 3.783.733-883.83 3.9
3.5
3
25
2
1.5
1
0.5
0

1 2 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training & Placement
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Table — 22 Department of Management Studies
Total Number of Alumni Students: 65

Neither
s. Questions | agres. | Agree | “hoy | Disagree | GiCiRl | Mean
(%) ? disagree ? (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1 The cyrriculum was 31 57 5 3 4 4.07
career-oriented
Gained adequate

2. knowledge at the end of 28 60 8 0 4 4.07
the programme

3. | The Programme enable a | ,q 57 8 3 6 3.94
multidisciplinary career
Mastered at least one skill

4, at the end of the 25 58 9 3 5 3.96
programme

5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 18 57 12 6 7 3.76
competitive exams
The curriculum

6. encourages to take up 28 57 3 6 6 3.94
higher education

7. Sklll relgted courses are 23 62 11 0 4 3.99
included in the programme

8. The programme .fostered 31 57 5 3 4 4.07
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created

9. awareness of 12 72 8 3 5 3.85
contemporary issues

10. Courses are relevant to 26 58 6 5 5 3.97

real-life application

Alumni are moderately satisfied with the syllabi and also suggest the curriculum should be useful for
competitive exams, enable multidisciplinary careers, offer skill-related courses, raise awareness of
contemporary issues, and have real-life applications.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

11.

Classrooms were well
equipped with Wi-fi,
Projectors, Smart boards
etc.

28

52

11

3.93

12.

Spacious and hygienic
canteens are available

18

55

17

3.77

13.

Adequate reference
books, Journals, e-
journals and e-books were
available in the library

35

46

11

4.04

14.

The campus was enabled
with Internet facility

25

51

14

5

5

3.84

15.

Regular sports and cultural
events were conducted

25

52

9

8

6

3.82

Alumni are satisfied and suggest spacious, hygienic canteens. They anticipate the provision of Wi-fi,

projectors, smart boards, Internet facilities, sports, and cultural events in classrooms.

Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was 20 55 18 4 3.87
comfortable
17. | Healthy food was provided 18 55 20 2 3.82
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Time and space for

18. | recreational activities are 28 49 18 2 3 3.97
available

19, Adequatg and clean water 23 52 29 0 3 3.93
are supplied

20. Aval!ablllty of Emergency 31 46 20 0 3 4.02
Medical support

Alumni are satisfied and recommended healthy food, comfortable accommodation, time and space for
recreational activities, and adequate and clean water.

Training and Placement

Placement Cell has
21. | provided employment 20
opportunities

40

23

11

3.53

Provided with sufficient
22. | pre-placement training to 18
enable for final placements

45

18

11

3.53

Received adequate on-site

23. induction

14

52

12

14

3.45

Adequate soft skills
24. | training was provided for 14
attaining competencies

51

17

10

3.5

Academic initiatives were
taken by the University to
bridge the gap between
industry & academia

25. 23

46

14

11

3.65

skill training, and employment opportunities.

Alumni are moderately satisfied and suggest adequate pre-placement training, on-site induction and soft

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with

the University/department.

PARAMETERS YES NO
Project 91 9
Training and development 85 15
Alumni lecture/workshops 78 22
Consultancy 68 32
Industrial visits 95 5
Placement 72 28
Industrial linkage 77 23
Internship 86 14
Research and Development 86 14
Curriculum Development 89 11

Management Studies

4.2 4.074.07 4.07 4.04
3.943.96 394399 397 393
4 3.85
3.76 3.77

3.8

3.6

3.4

3.2

3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Design and Review of Syllabus

41

3.843.82

11 12 13 14 15

Department- facilities

382

393'

16 17 18 19 20

Hostel-Facilities

3.533. 53

3.65

21 22 23 24 25

Training & Placement




Table — 23 Department of Microbiology
Total Number of Alumni Students: 29

Neither
Strongly agree . Strongly
S.No Questions agree A(%;t)ae nor Dls(?/g)ree disagree gnceoarg
(%) ? disagree ? (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 31 59 7 3 0 418
oriented
oy Gained adequate knowledge 34 62 4 0 0 4.32
at the end of the programme
3. | The Programme enable a|  ,q 62 10 0 0 418
multidisciplinary career
4. Mastered at least one skill at 48 45 7 0 0 4.42
the end of the programme
5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for o1 66 13 0 0 407
competitive exams
The curriculum encourages
6. to take up higher education 34 55 ! 4 0 4.21
7. Sklll relgted courses are 17 79 3 3 5 3.97
included in the programme
8. The programme fostered 8 66 6 0 0 4.21
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created
9. | awareness of contemporary 21 69 10 0 0 4.11
issues
10, (_)ourse§ are relevant to real- 45 52 3 0 0 4.4
life application
Alumni are satisfied with the syllabus and recommended skill related course to be enhanced
Facilities Available in University/ Department
Classrooms  were  well
11.| equipped with Wifi, 48 48 4 0 0 4.45
Projectors, Smart boards etc.
12, Spacious and. hygienic 31 66 3 0 0 428
canteens are available
Adequate reference books,
Journals, e-journals and e-
13 books were available in the 48 52 0 0 0 4.49
library
14.| The campus was enabled | 55 10 4 0 4.14
with Internet facility
15. Regular sports and cultural 17 69 10 4 0 4.00
events were conducted
Alumni are highly satisfied with the overall facilities provided
Hostel Facilities
16. Accommodation was 8 66 3 3 0 418
comfortable
17.| Healthy food was provided 24 59 14 3 0 4.04
Time and space for
18. | recreational activities are 21 69 7 3 0 4.07
available
19, Adequatg and clean water 38 55 3 4 0 428
are supplied
20. Availability of Emergency 31 55 10 4 0 4.14

Medical support
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Alumni are satisfied with the hostel facilities
Training and Placement

10 59 21 10 0 3.69

Placement Cell has provided
employment opportunities
Provided with sufficient pre-
22.| placement training to enable 14 45 31 10 0 3.63
for final placements

23.| Received adequate on-site

21.

: . 14 48 28 10 0 3.66
induction
Adequate soft skills training

24.| was provided for attaining 14 48 24 14 0 3.63
competencies
Academic initiatives were

o5 taken by the University to 28 34 o4 14 0 3.76

bridge the gap between
industry & academia

Alumni are moderately satisfied and recommended sufficient preplacement training, adequate on-site
induction, and soft skill training.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with
the University/department.

PARAMETERS YES(%) NO
Project 93 7
Training and development 79 21
Alumni lecture/workshops 83 17
Consultancy 66 34
Industrial visits 93 7
Placement 62 38
Industrial linkage 72 28
Internship 83 17
Research and Development 83 17
Curriculum Development 76 24
Micro Biology
5
se 418432218492, 401, 421410442 4454288 00 ) 418, 0400742804
a 3.693.633.663.633-76
3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training &
Placement
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Table — 24 Department of Nutrition and Dietetics
Total Number of Alumni Students: 32

Neither
s Questions “aaree. | Agree | "G | Disagree | GicoRD | Mean
(%) ° disagree ° (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 50 44 3 3 0 4.41
oriented
o Gained adequate knowledge at 53 47 0 0 0 4.54
the end of the programme
3. | The Programme enable a| g3 47 0 0 0 4.54
multidisciplinary career
4. Mastered at least one skill at the 47 47 3 3 0 4.38
end of the programme
5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 47 47 3 0 3 435
competitive exams
6. The curr'lculum encourages to 44 50 6 0 0 4.38
take up higher education
7 Sklll related courses are included 47 47 6 0 0 4.41
in the programme
8. The programme fostered 53 41 3 3 0 4.44
entrepreneurial skills
9. Courses have cre_ated awareness 47 47 3 0 3 4.35
of contemporary issues
10, Courses. are relevant to real-life 56 38 3 3 0 4.47
application
Alumni are highly satisfied with the syllabus
Facilities Available in University/ Department
Classrooms were well equipped
11.| with  Wi-fi, Projectors, Smart 59 38 3 0 0 4.57
boards etc.
12, Spamoqs and hygienic canteens 38 50 3 6 3 413
are available
Adequate  reference  books,
13.| Journals, e-journals and e-books 56 41 3 0 0 4.54
were available in the library
14, The campus was enabled with 53 38 9 0 0 4.44
Internet facility
15. Regular sports and cultural 41 44 6 6 3 413
events were conducted
Alumni are highly satisfied with the overall facilities provided in the department and campus
Hostel Facilities
16.| Accommodation was comfortable 44 50 6 0 0 4.38
17.| Healthy food was provided 47 47 0 4.41
18. Tlrr)g _and space for recreational 47 50 3 0 0 4.44
activities are available
19, Adeqyate and clean water are 50 44 6 0 0 4.44
supplied
20. Availability of Emergency Medical 53 41 3 3 0 4.44
support
Alumni are satisfied with the hostel facilities provided
Training and Placement
o1 Placement Cell has provided 44 44 6 6 0 4.95

‘| employment opportunities
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22.

Provided with sufficient pre-
placement training to enable for
final placements

34

50

10

23.

Received adequate  on-site

induction

47

41

0 4.32

24.

Adequate soft skills training was
provided for attaining
competencies

44

34

4 4.07

25.

Academic initiatives were taken
by the University to bridge the gap
between industry & academia

47

41

0 4.32

Alumni are happy with the training and placement offered in the department

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with the

University/department.

PARAMETERS YES(%) NO(%)
Project 97 3
Training and development 94 6
Alumni lecture/workshops 94 6
Consultancy 88 12
Industrial visits 84 16
Placement 91 9
Industrial linkage 88 12
Internship 97 3
Research and Development 97 3
Curriculum Development 94 6

Nutrition and dietetics

4.7
4.6
4.5

4.544.54

as 447

4.57

4.54

4.444.444.44
438441

4.32 4.32

4.4
4.3
4.2

4.1

4.25

| ‘407

21 22 23 24 25

H

3.9
3.8

4.44
413| 4.13 ‘ | | | |

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

| | |438435438| |435|
7 8 9 10

Hostel-Facilities Training &

Placement

Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities
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Table — 25 Department of Physics
Total Number of Alumni Students: 21

Stronal Neither Strongly
S. Questions a regey Agree | agree nor Disagree | disagre | Mean
No g,/ ) (%) disagree (%) e score
° (%) (%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 14 76 10 0 0 4.05
oriented
2. Gained adequate knowledge 19 76 5 0 0 415
at the end of the programme
3 | The Programme enable a ) g 76 5 0 0 4.15
multidisciplinary career
4. Mastered at least one skill at 5 90 5 0 0 4.00

the end of the programme

5 Curriculum was useful for 10 81 5 4 0 3.96
competitive exams

The curriculum encourages

to take up higher education 19 & 5 5 0 4.05

7. Skill relgted courses are 14 67 14 5 0 3.91
included in the programme

The programme fostered

8. : : 19 57 19 5 0 3.91
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created

9. | awareness of contemporary 19 67 10 4 0 4.00
issues

10. Courses are relevant to real- 10 81 5 4 0 3.96

life application

Alumni are satisfied with the syllabus. Also recommended are skill-related courses and entrepreneurial
courses to address contemporary issues.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well

11.| equipped with Wifi, 19 48 19 14 0 3.72
Projectors, Smart boards etc.
12, Spacious and  hygienic 10 67 23 0 0 3.86

canteens are available

Adequate reference books,
Journals, e-journals and e-

13 books were available in the 24 & 5 0 0 42
library

14| The campus was enabled | g 76 10 9 0 3.77
with Internet facility

15. Regular sports and cultural 10 62 5 10 13 343

events were conducted

Alumni are moderately satisfied and recommend Wi-Fi, projectors, smart boards, internet, hygienic
canteen facilities, regular sports, and cultural events.

Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was 24 71 5 0 0 4.2
comfortable

17.| Healthy food was provided 19 71 10 0 0 4.1
Time and space for

18.| recreational activities are 19 67 14 0 0 4.05
available

19, Adequatg and clean water 33 57 10 0 0 4.24
are supplied

20. Aval!ablllty of Emergency 24 71 5 0 0 4.2
Medical support
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Alumni are satisfied with the overall facilities provided in the hostel

Training and Placement

Placement Cell has provided

21. employment opportunities

5 48 29 14 4 3.34

Provided with sufficient pre-
22.| placement training to enable 5 57 19 14 5 3.43
for final placements

Received adequate on-site

23, . . 5 71 10 10 4 3.62
induction
Adequate soft skills training

24.| was provided for attaining 0 81 10 5 4 3.67
competencies
Academic initiatives were

o5 taken by the University to 0 76 14 5 5 362

bridge the gap between
industry & academia

Alumni are moderately satisfied with the training and placement. Also, they suggested more employment
opportunities, sufficient preplacement training, on-site induction, and adequate soft skill training.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with the
University/department

YES NO
PARAMETERS (%) (%)
Project 90 10
Training and development 67 33
Alumni lecture/workshops 76 24
Consultancy 62 38
Industrial visits 67 33
Placement 48 52
Industrial linkage 52 48
Internship 81 19
Research and 90 10
Development
Curriculum Development 76 24
Physics
45 4.05415415 4 3964.05391391 4 3.96 4.2 4.1 4,05%24 4.2
a 3 43 3 343.433.623-673.62
3.5 ‘
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
(]
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training & Placement
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Table — 26 Department of Psychology
Total Number of Alumni Students: 29

Neither

S. Questions Sgo:]egély Agree | agree nor | Disagree 2:;:"2:3; Mean
No % (%) disagree (%) og score
(%) %) (%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1 The curriculum was career- 31 66 3 0 0 4.28
oriented

o Gained adequate knowledge 38 48 14 0 0 4.25
at the end of the programme

3, | The Programme enable a| ., 79 7 0 0 4.07
multidisciplinary career

4. Mastered at least one skill at 41 59 0 0 0 4.42
the end of the programme

5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 8 55 14 3 0 4.07
competitive exams

6. The currlcu‘lum encourages 31 59 10 0 0 421
to take up higher education

7. $kl|| relgted courses are 31 55 14 0 0 418
included in the programme

8. The programme fostered o4 52 21 3 0 3.97
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have  created

9. awareness of contemporary 34 52 14 0 0 4.21
issues

10, Courses are relevant to real- 38 59 3 0 0 435

life application

Alumni are satisfied with the design and review of the syllabus, also recommended the curricula should
foster the entrepreneurial skills

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms  were  well

11. | equipped with Wifi, 45 45 7 3 0 4.32
Projectors, Smart boards etc.

1, | Spacious and  hygienic | 34 21 14 10 3.42
canteens are available
Adequate reference books,

13, Journals, e-Jourr)aIs apd e- 38 55 7 0 0 4.32
books were available in the
library

14, | The campus was enabled | 5 41 10 18 0 3.87
with Internet facility

15. Regular sports and cultural 14 o4 31 21 10 3.11
events were conducted

Alumni are satisfied and have recommended the spacious hygienic canteen and internet facility.
Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was 41 41 7 411
comfortable

17. | Healthy food was provided 24 48 17 7 3.83
Time and space for

18. | recreational activities are 10 52 24 7 7 3.52
available

19 Adequatg and clean water o4 55 7 10 4 3.87
are supplied

20. Availability of Emergency 17 55 17 3 8 3.73

Medical support
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recreational activities

Alumni are moderately satisfied with the hostel facilities, suggested to improve the time and space for

Training and Placement

Placement Cell has provided

21. employment opportunities

3

21

41 28

7 2.87

Provided with sufficient pre-
22. | placement training to enable
for final placements

21

28 24

20 2.69

Received adequate on-site

23. induction

38

24 28

7 3.04

Adequate soft skills training
24. | was provided for attaining
competencies

31

31 21

10 3.04

Academic initiatives were
taken by the University to
bridge the gap between
industry & academia

25.

38

28 21

6 3.18

skill training and on-site induction

Alumni recommended more employment opportunities, sufficient preplacement training, adequate soft

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with the

University/department

5
428
4.5 4.25 4.07

3.5
2.5
15
0.5
0

1 2

Design and Review of Syllabus

4074 21418,

H

w

N

(=Y

4214 35

4.32

PARAMETERS YES NO
Project 90 10
Training and development 69 31
Alumni lecture/workshops 79 21
Consultancy 66 34
Industrial visits 52 48
Placement 41 59
Industrial linkage 38 62
Internship 90 10
Research and
Development 9 21
Curriculum Development 76 24

Psychology

4.32

3.87
‘ 3.11

3.42

11 12 13 14 15

Department- facilities
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' 83 3 87373

16 17 18 19 20

Hostel-Facilities

5 87 3.043.043-18
©75 69

21 22 23 24 25

Training & Placement




Table — 27 Department of Sociology
Total Number of Alumni Students: 09

Neither
. Strongly Agree agree Disagre S.trongly Mean
S.No Questions agree (%) nor e disagree score
(%) 0 disagree (%) (%)
(%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 29 56 0 29 0 3.78
oriented
oy Gained adequate knowledge 44 33 23 0 0 4.23
at the end of the programme
3, | The Programme enable a| —,, 11 22 23 0 3.78
multidisciplinary career
4. Mastered at least one skill at 33 44 23 0 0 4.12
the end of the programme
5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 33 23 44 0 0 3.89
competitive exams
6. The currlcu!um encourages 44 44 0 12 0 4.23
to take up higher education
7. Sklll relgted courses are 44 33 23 0 0 4.23
included in the programme
8. The programme fostered 11 78 0 0 11 3.78
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created
9. | awareness of contemporary 44 44 0 12 0 4.23
issues
10, (_)ourse§ are relevant to real- 44 33 23 0 0 4.23
life application

Alumni are moderately satisfied and suggest the curriculum should be career-orientated, incorporate
entrepreneurial skills, enable a multi-disciplinary career, and be useful for competitive exams.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms  were  well
equipped with Wi-fi,
Projectors, Smart boards
etc.

11. 33 44 11 12 0 4.00

12 Spacious and  hygienic

. 11 22 44 11 12 3.12
canteens are available

Adequate reference books,
13 Journals, e-journals and e-
" | books were available in the
library

44 33 11 12 0 412

14 The campus was enabled

with Internet facility 22 44 11 23 0 3.67

15. Regular sports and cultural 11 44 33 12 0 3.56
events were conducted

Alumni are satisfied and suggested for internet facilities, a spacious and hygienic canteen, sports, and
cultural events.

Hostel Facilities

16, | Accommodation was | g4 44 33 12 0 3.56
comfortable

17. | Healthy food was provided 11 44 45 0 0 3.67
Time and space for

18. | recreational activities are 11 33 33 23 0 3.34
available

19, Adequatg and clean water 29 56 29 0 0 4
are supplied

50




20. Avai!ability of Emergency 29 33 45 0 0 3.78
Medical support

Alumni are moderately satisfied and suggest time and space for recreational activities. And they also
suggest providing comfortable and healthy food.

Training and Placement

21 Placement Cell has prpyided 11 11 44 11 23 278
employment opportunities

Provided with sufficient pre-

22. | placement training to enable 11 11 44 23 11 2.89
for final placements

23 Receiyed adequate on-site 11 44 11 34 0 334
induction
Adequate soft skills training

24. | was provided for attaining 22 44 34 0 0 3.89

competencies

Academic initiatives were
o5 taken by the University to 29 44 34 0 0 3.89
bridge the gap between
industry & academia

Alumni recommended more employment opportunities, sufficient preplacement training, adequate on-site
induction, and soft skills training.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with the
University/department

PARAMETERS Y(ci? (l:l’/f;
Project 78 22
Training and development 78 22
Alumni lecture/workshops 78 22
Consultancy 56 44
Industrial visits 67 33
Placement 56 44
Industrial linkage 56 44
Internship 78 22
Research and Development 78 22
Curriculum Development 67 33

Sociology

3423 423423
4.5 4 412 3.893.89

4.12 4.2 a
7 3.78 3.89 3.78 367356 3563.67 3.78
3.12 3.34 3.34

3.5 ) 2.782.89
2.5
15
0.5
0

12 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

=

w

N

=

Design and Review of Syllabus Department- facilities Hostel-Facilities Training &
Placement
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Table — 28 Department of Statistics
Total Number of Alumni Students: 26

Strongl Neither Strongl
S. Questions a regey Agree agree nor | Disagree disa ?ei Mean
No % (%) disagree (%) og score
(%) (%) (%)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1. | The cumiculum —was | g 58 23 0 0 3.97
career-oriented
Gained adequate

2. | knowledge at the end of 15 62 23 0 0 3.93
the programme

3. | The Programme enable a | 45 62 23 0 0 3.93
multidisciplinary career
Mastered at least one skill

4. |at the end of the 12 65 23 0 0 3.89
programme

5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 31 42 27 0 0 4.04
competitive exams
The curriculum

6. | encourages to take up 31 54 15 0 0 4.16
higher education

7. $kl|| relgted courses are 35 46 19 0 0 416
included in the programme

8. The programme .fostered 12 62 26 0 0 3.85
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created

9. | awareness of 15 58 27 0 0 3.89
contemporary issues

10| Courses are relevant to | g 58 27 0 0 3.89
real-life application

Alumni are moderately satisfied with the syllabus and advocate for a career-oriented, multidisciplinary
career. They also suggested entrepreneurial skills and relevant real-life applications in the curriculum.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

11.

Classrooms were well
equipped with Wi-fi,
Projectors, Smart boards
etc.

19

46

35

3.85

12

Spacious and hygienic

"| canteens are available

19

46

35

3.85

13.

Adequate reference
books, Journals, e-
journals and e-books were
available in the library

35

58

4.27

14.

The campus was enabled
with Internet facility

12

58

15

15

0

3.66

15.

Regular sports and cultural
events were conducted

4

31

42

19

4

3.12

Alumni are moderately satisfied and recommend regular sports and cultural events. And recommends

Wi-Fi, projectors, smart boards, hygienic canteens, and internet facilities.

Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was 27 46 23 0 393
comfortable

17.| Healthy food was provided 23 54 19 0 3.93
Time and space for

18.| recreational activities are 23 54 19 0 4 3.93
available
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Adequate and clean water

19. . 23 58 15 0 4 3.93
are supplied

20. Aval!ablllty of Emergency 23 54 19 0 4 3.93
Medical support

Alumni are neutral about the facilities provided in the hostel. Need a comfortable hostel with healthy food
and time and space for recreational activities.

Training and Placement

21.

Cell has
employment

Placement
provided
opportunities

4

50

27

15

3.35

22.

Provided with sufficient
pre-placement training to
enable for final placements

54

27

12

3.43

23.

Received adequate on-site
induction

12

50

31

3.62

24.

Adequate soft skills
training was provided for
attaining competencies

58

31

3.54

25.

Academic initiatives were
taken by the University to
bridge the gap between
industry & academia

15

42

35

3.62

Alumni recommended more employment opportunities, sufficient preplacement training, adequate soft
skill training, and on-site induction.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with the
University/department

PARAMETERS YES | No
(%)

Project 96 4
Training and development 81 19
Alumni lecture/workshops 73 27
Consultancy 65 35
Industrial visits 100 0
Placement 42 58
Industrial linkage 62 38
Internship 62 38
Research and Development 92 8
Curriculum Development 73 27

45 3.973.933.933.894.044 164165 o3 993 g9

w

N

=

a4
3.5
2.5
15
0.5
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10

Design and Review of Syllabus

3.853.85

11 12 13 14 15

Statistics

4.27
3.66

| 3.12

Department- facilities
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3.933.933.933.933.93

16 17 18 19 20

Hostel-Facilities

3.353.4

33.623_543.62

21 22 23 24 25

Training &
Placement




Table

— 29 Department of Tamil

Total Number of Alumni Students: 34

Strongl Neither Strongl
S. Questions a regey Agree agree nor Disagree disa ?ez Mean
No % (%) disagree (%) og score
(/0) (0/0) (A’)
Design and Review of the Syllabus
1 The curriculum was career- 88 9 3 0 0 4.86
oriented
Gained adequate
2. | knowledge at the end of the 85 12 3 0 0 4.83
programme
3 The.F.’ro.grgmme enable a 85 9 6 0 0 48
multidisciplinary career
Mastered at least one skill
4. |at the end of the 88 6 6 0 0 4.83
programme
5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 85 6 9 0 0 4.77
competitive exams
The curriculum encourages
6. to take up higher education 88 6 6 0 0 4.83
7 Sklll relgted courses are 88 6 6 0 0 4.83
included in the programme
8. The prograr'nme.fostered 88 6 6 0 0 4.83
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created
9. | awareness of contemporary 88 6 6 0 0 4.83
issues
19, | Courses are relevant to | g, 12 6 0 0 477
real-life application
Alumni are highly satisfied with the syllabus.
Facilities Available in University/ Department
Classrooms were well
equipped  with  Wifi,
. Projectors, Smart boards 88 6 6 0 0 4.83
etc.
12, Spacious and .hyglenlc 85 9 6 0 0 48
canteens are available
Adequate reference
books, Journals, e-
13. |journals and e-books 88 6 6 0 0 4.83
were available in the
library
14, | Thecampus was enabled | 4, 9 6 0 3 4.68
with Internet facility
Regular  sports  and
15. | cultural events were 82 9 6 0 3 4.68
conducted
Alumni are highly satisfied with the facilities available in the university and department.
Hostel Facilities
16. Accommodation was 85 9 6 0 0 48
comfortable
17, |Healthy = food  was| g, 12 6 0 0 477
provided
Time and space for
18. | recreational activities are 85 9 6 0 0 4.8

available
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Adequate and clean water

19. . 88 6 6 0 0 4.83
are supplied

20. Aval!ablllty of Emergency 85 9 6 0 0 4.8
Medical support

Alumni are highly satisfied with the hostel facilities provided in the hostel .
Training and Placement

Placement Cell has

21. | provided employment 85 6 6 0 3 4.71
opportunities
Provided with sufficient

29 pre-placement tralnlng to 85 6 6 0 3 4.71
enable for final
placements

g3, | Received adequate on-| g4 6 6 0 3 471
site induction
Adequate  soft  skills

24. | training was provided for 91 3 6 0 0 4.86
attaining competencies
Academic initiatives were

o5 taken by the University to 88 3 6 0 3 474
bridge the gap between
industry & academia

Alumni are satisfied with the training and placement opportunities .

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with the
University/department

4.9
4.85
4.8
4.75
4.7
4.65
4.6
4.55

PARAMETERS YES NO

Project 100 0

Training and development 100 0

Alumni lecture/workshops 94 6

Consultancy 94 6

Industrial visits 94 6

Placement 94 6

Industrial linkage 94 6

Internship 94 6

Research and Development 100 0

Curriculum Development 100 0

Tamil
4.86

483 483  4.834.834.834.83 483 483 4.83

43 43 48 48 _ 48
4.77 477 477

12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Design and Review of Syllabus

Department- facilities

55

Hostel-Facilities

4.86
4.714.714.71

| 4.74

21 22 23 24 25

Training &
Placement




Table — 30 Department of Textiles and Apparel Design
Total Number of Alumni Students: 66

Strongl Neither Strongl
S. . gly Agree | agree nor | Disagree wrongly Mean
Questions agree s H o disagree
No 7 (%) disagree (%) o score
(/0) (0/0) (A’)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1 The curriculum was career- 44 47 5 3 1 4.29
oriented
Gained adequate

2. | knowledge at the end of the 44 42 11 2 1 4.26
programme

3, | The Programme enable a| 49 55 5 2 0 4.26
multidisciplinary career
Mastered at least one skill

4. |at the end of the 44 45 8 0 3 4.28
programme

5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 33 47 14 2 4 4.04
competitive exams
The curriculum encourages

6. to take up higher education 39 45 12 2 2 4.2

7 Sklll relqted courses are 52 38 6 o 2 4.34
included in the programme

8 The programme .fostered 41 48 6 3 2 4.95
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created

9. | awareness of 39 48 8 3 2 4.22
contemporary issues

10| Courses are relevant to | 4, 42 8 3 3 4.22
real-life application

Alumni are highly satisfied with the syllabi .
Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well
equipped with Wi-fi,

. Projectors, Smart boards 41 52 5 0 2 4.28
etc.

12, Spacious and . hygienic 30 55 11 3 1 4.1
canteens are available
Adequate reference books,

13, Journals, e-jourpals a.nd e- 58 32 9 0 1 4.44
books were available in the
library

14,| The campus was enabled | 59 41 15 3 2 414
with Internet facility

15. Regular sports and cultural 30 56 11 0 3 4.11
events were conducted

Alumni are highly satisfied with the facilities available in the department .
Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was 36 55 6 0 4.5
comfortable

17.| Healthy food was provided 26 59 11 0 4.07
Time and space for

18.| recreational activities are 32 58 8 0 2 4.16
available

19, Adequatg and clean water 36 55 6 3 0 4.95
are supplied
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20.

Availability of Emergency
Medical support

39

48

8

Alumni are highly satisfied with the facilities provided in the hostel .

Training and Placement

21.

Placement Cell has
provided employment
opportunities

33

47

17

3 4.08

22.

Provided with sufficient
pre-placement training to
enable for final placements

36

47

23.

Received adequate on-site
induction

39

39

15

5 4.08

24.

Adequate soft skills training
was provided for attaining
competencies

35

50

11

25.

Academic initiatives were
taken by the University to
bridge the gap between
industry & academia

39

45

12

Alumni are happy with the training and placement opportunities .

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with the
University/department

4.5
4.4
4.3
4.2
4.1

=

3.9
3.8

YES NO
PARAMETERS ) (%)
Project 86 14
Training and development 80 20
Alumni lecture/workshops 76 24
Consultancy 70 30
Industrial visits 91 9
Placement 76 24
Industrial linkage 76 24
Internship 88 12
Research and Development 74 26
Curriculum Development 73 27

4.34

4.294 764.264-28

4.2
|||4.04‘
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

4.25

8

Textiles and Apparel Design

9 10

Design and Review of Syllabus

4.224.22

‘ ‘ | a1 4.144.11

4.44

4.28

11 12 13 14 15

4.25

16

Department- facilities

57

4.25

4.2

4.16
4.07 | ‘
17 18 19 20

Hostel-Facilities

4.19
4.
40841408

13‘

21 22 23 24 25

Training & Placement




Table — 31 Department of Zoology
Total Number of Alumni Students: 29

Strongl Neither Strongl
S. Questions a regey Agree | agree nor | Disagree disa ?ez Mean
No % (%) disagree (%) og score
(A’) (0/0) (/0)
Design and Review of the Syllabus

1 The curriculum was career- o4 69 3 4 0 414
oriented

o Gained adequate knowledge at 31 62 7 0 0 4.5
the end of the programme

3. | The Programme enable a| 5, 62 10 4 0 4.07
multidisciplinary career

4. Mastered at least one skill at 34 62 4 0 0 4.32
the end of the programme

5 CUI‘I‘ICU!L!m was useful for 34 48 14 4 0 4.14
competitive exams

6. The currlpulum encourages to 41 48 11 0 0 432
take up higher education

7. $kl|| re!ated courses are 17 69 14 0 0 4.04
included in the programme

8. The programme fostered 17 62 o1 0 0 3.97
entrepreneurial skills
Courses have created

9. | awareness of contemporary 31 66 3 0 0 4.28
issues

10, (.)ourses. are relevant to real- 34 55 7 0 4 418
life application

Alumni are satisfied with the design and review of the syllabus, and they suggested entrepreneurial skills
in the curriculum.

Facilities Available in University/ Department

Classrooms were well

11. | equipped with Wi-fi, Projectors, 41 48 3 0 8 4.18
Smart boards etc.

12, Spacious anq hygienic 31 48 10 11 0 4
canteens are available
Adequate reference books,

13, Journals, e-jourqals apd e- 31 59 3 7 0 414
books were available in the
library

14, The campus was enabled with 21 62 10 3 4 3.04
Internet facility

15. Regular sports and cultural 21 31 31 7 10 3.45
events were conducted

Alumni are moderately satisfied and recommend the internet facility be upgraded and suggested for sports
and cultural events.

Hostel Facilities

16. Accommodation was o4 48 17 7 3.83
comfortable

17. | Healthy food was provided 17 48 21 10 3.66
Time and space for

18. | recreational  activities are 17 55 17 7 4 3.76
available

19 Adeqyate and clean water are 21 48 o1 7 3 3.76
supplied

20. Aval!ablllty of  Emergency 21 48 21 7 3 3.76
Medical support
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Alumni are moderately satisfied and recommend healthy food, comfortable accommodation, clean water,
and medical emergency support in the hostel.

Training and Placement

21.

Placement Cell has provided
employment opportunities

41

45

7

4.21

22.

Provided with sufficient pre-
placement training to enable
for final placements

17

48

17

11

3.56

23.

Received adequate on-site
induction

10

48

24

10

3.45

24.

Adequate soft skills training
was provided for attaining
competencies

17

45

31

3.66

25.

Academic initiatives  were
taken by the University to
bridge the gap between
industry & academia

17

48

28

3.73

Alumni are moderately satisfied and recommend adequate on-site induction, adequate soft skill training,

and academic initiatives.

Generalized Experience Sharing: Please let us know in what way you would like to associate with the

University/department

PARAMETERS ﬁ? ("f,/f;
Project a0 10
Training and development 83 17
Alumni lecture/workshops 79 21
Consultancy 79 21
Industrial visits 79 21
Placement 72 28
Industrial linkage 62 38
Internship 79 21
Research and Development 76 24
Curriculum Development 83 17

Zoology
° 432 . A 32
4.25 4.28
42 4147234 07 7414 037 218 418 , 414, 943 ) 383, 3 768.768.76

w

N

=

3.5
2.5
15
0.5

0

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Design and Review of Syllabus
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Department- facilities
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Hostel-Facilities

4.21
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Stakecholders Feedback Analysis Report — Action Taken Report 2023-24
AU S FECUVAUR AIIdIYDIS. ACLIVIT TAREI REPUTL
Observation Action Taken

Alumni suggested to impart career | The university will continue updating the

oriented, skill related, entrepreneurial
skills, taking wup higher education,
competitive exams enabling
multidisciplinary career and addressing
contemporary issues in the syllabus.

syllabus with career-oriented content and
entrepreneurship skills.

Career oriented, skill oriented
programmes for all departments will be
conducted through placement cell.

Alumni recommended more facilities in
the classrooms with well-equipped Wi-fi,
Projectors, Smart boards etc. Strongly
emphasized the high-speed Internet
facilities in the campus.

Following alumni recommendations, the
university will continue to upgrade
classrooms with modern teaching aids,
smart boards, and enhanced Wi-Fi,
creating a  tech-enabled learning
environment.

Majority of the alumni stressed to
improve and demanded the spacious
- hygienic canteen,

Responding to alumni feedback, the
university will keep on renovating the
facilities including canteen, and other
facilities in a phased manner.

v
Most of the alumni preferred regular
sports and cultural events available in
the campus.

The university will continue enhancing
sports and cultural facilities. The university
will organize more events to promote
active participation and holistic student
development.

Most of the alumni strongly sought
healthy food, comfortable
accommodation, clean water, time
and space for recreational activities and
medical emergency support in the
hostel.

The university will establish a mechanism
to ensure quality upgradation at hostel.

Greater part of the alumni advised more
employment opportunities, sufficient
preplacement training, adequate soft
skill training, and on-site induction.

The university will continue to provide
career  services through industry
collaborations, offering pre-placement
training and soft skills development. On-
site induction sessions help students
understand workplace expectations and
environments.
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